

BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-21-19				ENGINEER'S		MELWAY PAVING CO.		H.LULI CONSTRUCTION		AVG.	
2019 WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP ROAD BID				ESTIMATE		7571 S.R.83		323 STATE ROUTE 43		UNIT COST	
PAGE	1 of	2	WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP		HOLMESVILLE, OHIO		MOGADORE, OHIO				
			MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		44633		44260				
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1 - T.H. 18 NEWCOMER ROAD</b>											
<b>(EASTERN ROAD TO WALL ROAD)</b>											
407	600	Gals.	SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$2.05	\$1,230.00	\$1.75	\$1,050.00		\$1.90
CS402	534	Tons	2" County Spec. Intermediate Course	\$70.00	\$37,380.00	\$70.00	\$37,380.00	\$88.00	\$46,992.00		\$79.00
703	30	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$62.00	\$1,860.00		\$40.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-CS402	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,125.00
422	3300	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.80	\$9,240.00	\$2.20	\$7,260.00	\$2.56	\$8,448.00		\$2.38
422	60	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$35.60	\$2,136.00		\$55.30
617	127	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$35.00	\$4,445.00	\$33.00	\$4,191.00	\$60.00	\$7,620.00		\$46.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$990.00	\$990.00		\$870.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1					\$57,165.00		\$57,131.00		\$72,096.00		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 1A - T.H. 18 NEWCOMER ROAD</b>											
<b>(EASTERN TO WALL + 2 RADIUS ENDS)</b>											
CS405	450	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$50.00	\$22,500.00	\$46.00	\$20,700.00				\$46.00
CS405	7875	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton	\$2.60	\$20,475.00	\$2.05	\$16,143.75				\$2.05
CS405	30	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.00	\$570.00				\$19.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Motor Pave Course	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00				\$1,250.00
617	127	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$40.00	\$5,080.00	\$33.00	\$4,191.00				\$33.00
422	3300	Gals.	CRS-2 Latex Modified Bit. Seal Coat @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.80	\$9,240.00	\$2.20	\$7,260.00				\$2.20
422	60	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00				\$75.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Chip Seal Course	\$1,375.00	\$1,375.00	\$750.00	\$750.00				\$750.00
Subtotal Proposal No.1A					\$83,045.00		\$55,364.75				
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2 - T.H. 339 STEWART DRIVE</b>											
<b>(ALL + CIRCLE)</b>											
407	300	Gals.	SS-1 Bit. Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gals/SY	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.05	\$615.00	\$1.75	\$525.00		\$1.90
CS402	267	Tons	2" County Spec. Intermediate Course	\$70.00	\$18,690.00	\$70.00	\$18,690.00	\$88.00	\$23,496.00		\$79.00
703	15	Tons	No.9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$19.00	\$285.00	\$62.00	\$930.00		\$40.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-CS402	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,375.00
422	1649	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.80	\$4,617.20	\$2.20	\$3,627.80	\$2.56	\$4,221.44		\$2.38
422	30	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$35.60	\$1,068.00		\$55.30
617	52	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$33.00	\$1,716.00	\$60.00	\$3,120.00		\$46.50
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$580.00	\$580.00		\$445.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2					\$28,902.20		\$28,243.80		\$35,940.44		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 2A - T.H. 339 STEWART DRIVE</b>											
<b>(ALL + CIRCLE)</b>											
CS405	225	Tons	57/67 Limestone Mix Aggregate	\$50.00	\$11,250.00	\$46.00	\$10,350.00				\$46.00
CS405	3938	Gals.	CMS-2 Mix Oil @ 17.5 Gals/Ton	\$2.60	\$10,238.80	\$2.05	\$8,072.90				\$2.05
CS405	15	Tons	No.8/9 Limestone Choke @ 10 Lbs/SY	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$19.00	\$285.00				\$19.00
614	0.21	Miles	Temp. Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$105.00	\$400.00	\$84.00				\$400.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Motor Pave Course	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00				\$750.00
617	52	Tons	24" Crushed Berm Material (2" Depth)	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$33.00	\$1,716.00				\$33.00
422	1649	Gals.	CRS-2 Latex Modified Bit. Seal Coat @ 0.55 Gals/SY	\$2.80	\$4,617.20	\$2.20	\$3,627.80				\$2.20
422	30	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00				\$75.00
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control -Chip Seal Course	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$310.00	\$310.00				\$310.00
Subtotal Proposal No.2A					\$31,391.00		\$27,445.70				

			BID TAB OF QUOTES 3-21-19 2019 WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP ROAD BID WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MELWAY PAVING CO. 7571 S.R.83 HOLMESVILLE, OHIO 44633		H.LULI CONSTRUCTION 323 STATE ROUTE 43 MOGADORE, OHIO 44260		AVG. UNIT COST	
PAGE	2 of	2				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION										
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 3 – T.H. 59 SILVERCREEK ROAD (EASTERN RD TO JOHNSON RD + 2 RADIUS ENDS)</b>													
422	7020	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/SY			\$2.80	\$19,656.00	\$2.20	\$15,444.00	\$2.56	\$17,971.20		\$2.38
422	156	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate			\$25.00	\$3,900.00	\$75.00	\$11,700.00	\$35.60	\$5,553.60		\$55.30
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control-Chip Seal Course			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,820.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00		\$1,472.50
Subtotal Proposal No.3							\$24,356.00		\$28,964.00		\$24,649.80		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 4 – T.H. 186 HARPSTER ROAD (TWP. LINE TO MENNONITE RD. + 2 RADIUS)</b>													
422	1188	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/SY			\$2.80	\$3,326.40	\$2.20	\$2,613.60	\$2.56	\$3,041.28		\$2.38
422	26	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate			\$25.00	\$650.00	\$75.00	\$1,950.00	\$35.60	\$925.60		\$55.30
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$155.00	\$155.00		\$256.00
Subtotal Proposal No.4							\$4,776.40		\$4,918.60		\$4,121.88		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 5 – T.H. 213 HOMESTEAD DRIVE (ALL + 1 RADIUS)</b>													
422	1908	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/SY			\$2.80	\$5,342.40	\$2.20	\$4,197.60	\$2.56	\$4,884.48		\$2.38
422	42	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate			\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$75.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.60	\$1,495.20		\$55.30
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$315.00	\$315.00		\$452.50
Subtotal Proposal No.5							\$7,192.40		\$7,937.60		\$6,694.68		
<b>PROPOSAL NO. 6 – T.H. 248 WEAVERVILLE ROAD (ALL + 1 RADIUS)</b>													
422	1350	Gals.	CRS-2 Bit. Latex Modified Seal Coat Applied @ 0.45 Gals/SY			\$2.80	\$3,780.00	\$2.20	\$2,970.00	\$2.56	\$3,456.00		\$2.38
422	30	Tons	Twp. Supplied No.8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate			\$25.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$38.60	\$1,158.00		\$56.80
614	1	Lump	Traffic Control			\$800.00	\$800.00	\$415.00	\$415.00	\$235.00	\$235.00		\$325.00
Subtotal Proposal No.6							\$5,330.00		\$5,635.00		\$4,849.00		
Grand Total Proposals No. 1 – 6							\$127,722.00		\$132,830.00		\$148,351.80		
Grand Total Proposals No. 1A & 2A -6							\$136,090.80		\$130,265.65				